thence following 
said creek in a northeasterly direction to the quarter 
line to a point Fifty-seven (57) Rods East from the 
Northwest corner of said Southeast Quarter of said 
Section Seventeen (17); thence East on the quarter line 
a distance of approximately One Hundred Four (104) Rods 
to point of commencement and there to terminate; 
EXCEPTING THEREFROM HOWEVER, the West Sixty (60) acres. 

The above described parcel consists of approximately nine 
(9) acres. 

SECTION 2. FILING. 

The City Clerk-Administrator is directed to file certified